

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23668/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2008 in WA No. 999/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

U.K.GANDHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop G Choudhury, Sr. Adv.
Ms. June Choudhury, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Chandna, Adv.
Mr. Syed Irfan alam, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice returnable early.

Notice will also state as to whether the petitioner can be
accommodated somewhere so that he may be able to take care of
his wife, who is stated to be suffering from cancer.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master