

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23668/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 11/09/2008 in WA No. 999/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

U.K.GANDHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions, permission to file addl.documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the State submits that according to his instructions, the petitioner is likely to be transferred to a place where his wife can get medical treatment and the daughter better education.

List after two weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master Court Master

[Usha Sharma]