

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23668/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2008 in WA No. 999/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

U.K.GANDHI Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF M.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

With IA.No.5 Appln.for suitable directions)  
(With appln. for directions, permission to file addl.documents.  
with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.June Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Deepak Chandna, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that as per his  
instructions sought in terms of our order dated 3rd October, 2008,  
the State is prepared to give effect to its order dated 13th August,  
2004 whereby the petitioner has been ordered to be posted on  
transfer at Central Jail Indore. The statement made by learned  
counsel for the State is acceptable to learned counsel for the  
petitioner.

Accordingly, we direct that the petitioner shall be posted on  
transfer at Central Jail Indore in terms of order dated 13th August,  
2004 forthwith. The special leave petition is disposed of in the  
above terms.

...2/-

:2:

In view of this order, no further orders in I.A. Nos.4 and 5 of  
2009 are called for.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master